THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CONMEE

BY-LAW NO 1161

Being a By-law to establish tax ratios for the Township of Conmee for the year

2019.

WHEREAS the Municipal Act R.S.0. 2001 c.25, Section 308, subsection (4)
provides that a single tier municipality shall pass a by-law in each year to establish

the tax ratios for that year for the municipality.

NOW THEREFORE THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CONMEE
HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1.

THAT the following Tax Ratios for the specified property classes be

established for the taxation year 2019:

CLASS

Residential/Farm
Multi-Residential

Landfill

Commercial Occupied
Commercial Vacant Units
Commercial Vacant Land
Industrial Occupied
Industrial Vacant Land
Farmlands

Managed Forests

TAX RATIO

1.0000
1.0000
0.6000
1.1500
0.8050
0.8050
1.7500
1.1375
0.2500
0.2500

THAT this by-law come into force and effect on the date of passing thereof.

Read a first and second time this 22nd day of January 2019.

Read a third time and finally passed this 22nd day of January, 2019.

THE CORPORATION OF THE
TOWNSHIP OF CONMEE

Mayor

Clerk



