# THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CONMEE

#### BY-LAW NO 1161

Being a By-law to establish tax ratios for the Township of Conmee for the year 2019.

**WHEREAS** the Municipal Act R.S.O. 2001 c.25, Section 308, subsection (4) provides that a single tier municipality shall pass a by-law in each year to establish the tax ratios for that year for the municipality.

### NOW THEREFORE THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CONMEE HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. **THAT** the following Tax Ratios for the specified property classes be established for the taxation year 2019:

# <u>CLASS</u>

### TAX RATIO

Residential/Farm	1.0000
Multi-Residential	1.0000
Landfill	0.6000
Commercial Occupied	1.1500
Commercial Vacant Units	0.8050
Commercial Vacant Land	0.8050
Industrial Occupied	1.7500
Industrial Vacant Land	1.1375
Farmlands	0.2500
Managed Forests	0.2500

2. **THAT** this by-law come into force and effect on the date of passing thereof.

Read a first and second time this 22nd day of January 2019.

Read a third time and finally passed this 22nd day of January, 2019.

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CONMEE

Mayor

Clerk